LOUISIANA STATE REPRESENTATIVES / BATON ROUGE CHAPTER / 2024

DISTRICT OFFICE
NAME DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS TELEPHONE FAX NUMBER E-MAIL PARISH
2115 S. Burnside Suite C Gonzales, LA
Kathy Edmonston 88 70737 225-647-5646 225-644-7207 hse088@legis.la.gov ASCENSION
57835 Plaquemine Street, Plaquemine, LA ASSUMPTION
Brown, Chad 60 70764 (225)687-2410 (225)687-6272 brownc@legis.la.gov IBERVILLE
Carpenter, Barbara 63 1075 Harding Blvd. , Baton Rouge, LA 70807 | (225)771-5674 (225)771-5673 carpenterb@legis.la.gov EAST BATON ROUGE
Dixon McMakin 68 Not Available N/A N/A hse068@legis.la.gov EAST BATON ROUGE
7902 Wrenwood Blvd. Suite D Baton Rouge,
Davis, Paula 69 LA 70809 (225)362-5301 (225)362-5303 davisp@legis.la.gov ASCENSION
5763 Hooper Road, Suite B, Baton Rouge, EAST BATON ROUGE
Jordan, Edmond 29 LA 70811 (225)359-9480 (225)359-9483 jordane@legis.la.gov WEST BATON ROUGE
EAST BATON ROUGE
EAST FELICIANA
Roy Adams 62 P.O. Box 217, Jackson, LA 70748 225-634-7470 225-634-7477 hse062@legis.la.gov WEST FELICIANA
EAST BATON ROUGE
Hennessy, kellee 64 Not Available Not Available Not Available hse064@legis.la.gov LIVINGSTON
Ventrella, Lauren 65 Not Available Not Available Not Available hse065@legis.la.gov EAST BATON ROUGE
2370 Towne Center Blvd, 1st floor, Baton
Vanessa Lafleur 101 Rouge, LA 70806 (225) 925-6880 (225) 925-6881 hse101@legis.la.gov EAST BATON ROUGE
Mack, Sherman Q. 95 P. O. Box 115, Albany, LA 70711 (225)567-3677 (225)567-3679 macks@legis.la.gov LIVINGSTON
1824 North Acadian Thruway W. Baton
Marcelle, C. Denise 61 Rouge, LA 70802 (225)359-9362 (225)359-9363 marcelled@legis.la.gov EAST BATON ROUGE
Roger Wilder 71 Not Available 225-380-7160 Not Available hse071@legis.la.gov LIVINGSTON
ASCENSION
Brass, Ken 58 22140 Hwy. 20, Suite C, Vacherie, LA 70090 (225)265-9005 (225)265-9006 brassk@legis.la.gov IBERVILLE
Emily Chenevert 66 Not Available Not Available Not Available hse060@legis.la.gov EAST BATON ROUGE
Robby Carter 72 225 NW Central Ave. , Amite, LA 70422 (985)748-2245 (985)748-2247 carterr@legis.la.gov EAST FELICIANA
12481 Homeport Dr., Ste 5, Maurepas, LA ASCENSION
Jeff Wiley 81 70449 (225)698-5400 (225)473-6018 hse081@legis.la.gov LIVINGSTON
Larry Selders 67 Not Available 225-342-7106 225-342-7117 hse067@legis.la.gov EAST BATON ROUGE
POINTE COUPEE |
WEST BATON ROUGE
Jeremy LaCombe 18 P.O. Box 370 Livonia, LA 70755 225-637-3803 225-637-3805 WEST FELICIANA

hse018@legis.la.gov




LOUISIANA STATE SENATORS / BATON ROUGE CHAPTER / 2024

DISTRICT OFFICE
NAME DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS TELEPHONE FAX NUMBER E-MAIL PARISH
411 Harding Bivd.,
Barrow, Regina 15 Baton Rouge, LA 70811 (225)359-9400 (225)359-9402 barrowr@legis.la.gov EAST BATON ROUGE
2115 S. Burnside Ave. Suite B, ASCENSION
Price, Edward J. 2 Gonzales, LA 70737 (225) 644-6738 (225) 644-6750 pricee@legis.la.gov WEST BATON ROUGE

412 N. 4th St. Suite 230 Baton Rouge, LA

Franklin Foil 16 70802 225-342-6777 225-342-6785 foilf@legis.la.gov EAST BATON ROUGE
2147 Government St. Baton Rouge, LA
Cleo Fields 14 70806 225-342-9514 N/A fieldsc@legis.la.gov EAST BATON ROUGE
35055 La. Hwy. 16, Suite 2-A EAST BATON ROUGE
Hodges, Valerie 64 Denham Springs, LA 70706 (225)791-2199 (225)791-9203 hodgesv@legis.la.gov LIVINGSTON
ASCENSION
Lambert, Eddie 18 P.O. Box 241, Gonzales, LA 70707 (225)673-5098 (225)673-6980 LIVINGSTON

lamberte@legis.la.gov

NOTE: The information provided on this chart was verified by the Louisiana Legislative website, individual websites, and personal contacts, as of 02/08/2024. We acknowledge that changes do occur in personal data, and, therefore,

information provided may not be 100% accurate. Should you have difficulty contacting a legislator through the information provided herein, please contact the RSEA Office, (225) 930-0961, or toll free 1(866) 938-0961, for

assistance.




